**DOCKET NO. 140071-TA** 



ANDREW O. ISAR

4423 POINT FOSDICK DRIVE, NW SUITE 306 GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700

FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

#### Via Electronic Delivery

April 3, 2014

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Name Change Notification: Cable & Wireless Americas Operations, Inc., TA069

Dear Ms. Westbrooke:

Cable & Wireless Americas Operations, Inc. ("CWAO" or "Company") hereby advises the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") that effective April 1, 2014 CWAO changed its name to Vodafone US Operations Inc.

CWAO was granted a certificate to provide alternative access vendor services in Florida on November 10, 2003 in Docket No. 030841. The Company's name change is not the result of a corporate reorganization or change of control, and will have no impact on the Company's subscribers or operations. Please note, however, that another entity, Vodafone US Inc., which is ultimately under common ownership with CWAO, has sought authority to offer services in this jurisdiction, and anticipates a merger with CWAO as part of a corporate reorganization that will require separate Commission approval. Evidence of the change in corporate name is attached.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> In re: Application for certificate to provide alternative access vendor services by Cable & Wireless Americas Operations, Inc., Docket No. 030841-TA, Consummating Order, Order No. PSC-03-1273-CO-TA (November 10, 2003).

Ms. Beth W. Salak April 3, 2014 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of this submission. Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to Cable & Wireless Americas Operations, Inc.

Attachment



April 3, 2014

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

VODAFONE US OPERATIONS INC. 20110 ASHBROOK PL STE 170 ASHBURN, VA 20147

Re: Document Number F03000003847

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for CABLE & WIRELESS AMERICAS OPERATIONS, INC. which changed its name to VODAFONE US OPERATIONS INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on April 1, 2014.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H14000078076.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cathy A Carrothers Regulatory Specialist Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 414A00007100

# PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

## SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

	F	03000003847	
	(Document numi	ber of corporation	(if known)
1. Cable &	Wireless Americas Operations, Inc.		
**	(Name of corporation as it appear	rs on the records o	of the Department of State)
2.	Delaware (Incorporated under laws of)	3. 08/	04/2003
•••••	(Incorporated under laws of)		(Date authorized to do business in Florida)
	S. (4-7 complete onl	ECTION II Y THE APPLICA	BLE CHANGES)
4. If the ar	mendment changes the name of the corpora ediction of incorporation?	tion, when was	the change effected under the laws of
5 Vodafone	e US Operations Inc.		
(Name approj	of corporation after the amendment, adding priate abbreviation, if not contained in new	suffix "corpor name of the co	ation," "company," or "incorporated," or rporation)
(If new busine	name is unavailable in Florida, enter altern ss in Florida)	ate corporate na	ime adopted for the purpose of transacting
6. If the a	mendment changes the period of duration, i	indicate new pe	riod of duration,
		New duration)	
7. If the a	mendment changes the jurisdiction of incor	poration, indica	ate new jurisdiction.
		lew jurisdiction)	
8. Attache 90 days having	ed is a certificate or document of similar im s prior to delivery of the application to the I custody of corporate records in the jurisdic	port, evidencin Department of S tion under the I	g the amendment, authenticated not more than state, by the Secretary of State or other official aws of which it is incorporated.
	Signature of a director, president or other officer - i	f in the hands	<del>-</del>
	of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by Richard Mullock	mat nauciary)	Secretary
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)		(Title of person signing)

Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CABLE & WIRELESS AMERICAS OPERATIONS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VODAFONE US OPERATIONS INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 12:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

3674526 8320

140414190

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1258035

DATE: 04-01-14

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml